ed Bull Ring - Spielber Results and timing service provided by EETISSOT

MotoE

CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4348 m. Classification 0]
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 21 Kevin ZANNONI ITA Ongetta SIC58 Squadracorse DUCATI 1'38.567 5 6 243.2
2 40 Mattia CASADEI ITA HP Pons Los40 DUCATI 1'38.590 6 6 0.023 0.023 244.0

3 51 Eric GRANADO BRA LCR E-Team DUCATI 1'38.620 4 6 0.053 0.030

4 11 Matteo FERRARI ITA Felo Gresini MotoE DUCATI 1'39.146 6 6 0.579 0.526 242.4
5 78 Hikari OKUBO JPN Tech3 E-racing DUCATI 1'39.158 5 6 0.591 0.012 242.4
6 4 Hector GARZO SPA Dynavolt Intact GP MotoE DUCATI 1'39.360 4 6 0.793 0.202 245.7
7 77 Miquel PONS SPA LCR E-Team DUCATI 1'39.580 4 6 1.013 0.220 239.2
8 81 Jordi TORRES SPA Openbank Aspar Team DUCATI 1'39.792 4 5 1.225 0.212 236.8
9 34 Kevin MANFREDI ITA Ongetta SIC58 Squadracorse DUCATI 1'39.876 4 6 1.309 0.084 241.6
10 3 Randy KRUMMENACHER SWI Dynavolt Intact GP MotoE DUCATI 1'39.970 3 4 1.403 0.094 240.0

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap: Lap: 5 Kevin ZANNONI 1'38.567| 158.8 Km/h

Air: 25° Best Race Lap:| 2022 Eric GRANADO 1'41.064) 154.8 Km/h

Humidity: 71% All Time Lap Record: 2023 Kevin ZANNONI 1'38.567| 158.8 Km/h

Ground: 30°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results -
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MotoE

CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4348 m. Top Speed & Average DA
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
4 Hector GARZO SPA DUCATI 245.7 1 244.0 | 242.4 | 240.8 | 239.2 || 2424 245.7
40 Mattia CASADEI ITA DUCATI 244.0 | 244.0 | 243.2 | 242.4 | 240.0 | 242.7 244.0
21 Kevin ZANNONI ITA DUCATI 243.2 | 243.2 | 243.2 | 242.4 | 240.8 | 242.6 243.2
11 Matteo FERRARI ITA DUCATI 242.4 1 241.6 | 241.6 | 240.8 | 240.0 | 241.3 242.4
78 Hikari OKUBO JPN DUCATI 242.4 1 242.4 | 240.8 | 240.0 | 238.4 | 240.8 242.4
34 Kevin MANFREDI ITA DUCATI 241.6 | 241.6 | 240.8 | 240.8 | 239.2 | 240.8 241.6
3 Randy KRUMMENACHER SWI DUCATI 240.0 | 240.0 | 240.0 240.0 240.0
77 Miquel PONS SPA DUCATI 239.2 1 238.4 | 238.4 | 237.6 | 236.0 | 237.9 239.2
81 Jordi TORRES SPA DUCATI 236.8 | 236.8 | 236.0 | 235.2 236.2 236.8
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\ 4348 m.

* Lap / Sector time cancelled

P Crossing the finish line in pit lane

T1 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate
T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

MotoE

CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH
Qualifying Nr. 2
'Chronological Analysis of Performances

D2A

T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed
1st 21 Kevin ZANNONI Ongetta SIC58 Squad  ITA 1 36.910 29.469  22.953
S Full laps=5 2 142342 27.957 29.649 26.154 18.582 239.2
1 32.953 28.080 23.786 3 1'39.812 27.288 28.607 25.647 18.270 240.8
2 143169 28658 29715 26421  18.375 2408 4 1'39.360 | 27.217 | 28.243 | 25563 18.337 242.4
3 1'39.724 27.658 28.325 25691 18.050 | 2432  ° * * 28321 25657 | 18252 | 2457
4 1'39.062 27.353  27.984 25626 18.099 2424 6 1'39.494 27.252  28.287 25.693  18.262 244.0
5 138567 | 27.231 27.803 25507 | 18.026 243.2 Miguel PONS  CRE-Team SPA
6 138701  27.350 | 27.801 | 25480 18061 2432 [th 77 Full laps=5
ond 40 Mattia CASADEI HP Pons Los40 ITA 1 200.120 23.677 33.272 28.234  19.596
n Full laps=5 1'42.298 28.050 29.410 26.502 18.336 236.0
1 30542 26593  21.904 3 1'40.028 27.460 28721 25707 18.140 237.6
2 1'40.672 27705 29000 25868 18.099 2400 4 | * 27302 28426 25.688 *
3 1'30.455 27.315 28394 25686 18.060 242.4 ° 1'39.960 27.488  28.598 | 25.686/ 18.188 238.4
4  1'38.961 27333 27.959 25.639 18.030 | 2440 6 1'39.708 27431 28460 25716 | 18.101/| 239.2
5 1'38.978 27.342  27.947 25631 18.058 244.0 Jordi TORRES Openbank Aspar Tea SPA
6 138500 | 27.208 |27.832 |25563 | 17987 2432 8th 81 -
Full laps=3
3rd 51 Eric GRANADO LCR E-Team BRA 1 4'30.370 20.204 30416 26.948  18.463
r Full laps=5 2 1'41.265 28.070 29.182 25775 18.238 2352
1 3 1'40.203 27.744 28413 25794 18.252  236.0
2 141164 4 | *  27.625  28.263 | 25.722 || \
3 1'39.164 5 1'48.749 P 27.626 |28.067 26536 26.520 236.8
4. 1'38.620 9th 34 Kevin MANFREDI Ongetta SIC58 Squad ITA
5 1'39.021 Full laps=4
6 148
148.647 1 35.875 28.096  24.335
Ath 11 Matteo FERRARI Felo Gresini MotoE ~ [TA 2  1'43.870 28.047 29.354 27.834 18.635 239.2
Full laps=5 3 1'40.248 27541  28.664 25.844 | 18.199/| 241.6
1 32815 28147  26.482 4 139876 | 27.416 |28.354 | 25755 18.351 240.8
2 1'41.921 28.046  29.486 26.063 18.326 2400 ° 1'40.367 27.710  28.604 25795  18.258 2416
3 1'39.871 27.487 28594 25664 18.126 240.8 6 27.573
4 1'39.398 27.393  28.327 | 25581 18.097 2416 Randy KRUMMENA Dynavolt intact GP Mo Swi
5 139154 27312 28209 25500 | 18043 2424 10th 3 Full laps=2
6 1'39, 27.269 [ 28.072 25681 18.124 241.6
139.046 . | 1 29.844 26.463  18.465
5th 78 Hikari OKUBO Tech3 E-racing JPN 2 1'40.301 27.647 28451 25866  18.337 | 240.0
Full laps=5 3 139970 | 27519 28.443 _25.841] | 18.167 240.0
1 203.869 22511 34544 28.057 22.559 4 27.611 | 28.090] 26.007
2 1'43.205 28.886  29.564 26.279  18.476 238.4
3 140511 27.978 28.249 25918 18.366 240.0
4 1'39.608 27.568 28.049 25712 18.279 | 242.4
5 1'39.158 | 27.495 | 27.887| | 25.614/ | 18.162] 242.4
6  1'40.327 27522 28909 25676 18.220 240.8
6th 4 Hector GARZO Dynavolt Intact GP Mo SPA
Full laps=5
‘ Fastest Lap:  Kevin ZANNONI Ongetta SIC58 Squad  ITA 1'38.567 27.231 27.803 25.507 18.026
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21 Kevin ZANNONI
40 Mattia CASADEI
51 Eric GRANADO

11 Matteo FERRARI
78 Hikari OKUBO
4 Hector GARZO

77 Miguel PONS
81 Jordi TORRES
34 Kevin MANFREDI

3 Randy KRUMMENACHE!
9 Andrea MANTOVANI
53 Tito RABAT

99 Oscar GUTIERREZ
29 Nicolas SPINELLI
8 Mika PEREZ

72 Alessio FINELLO
61 Alessandro ZACCONE
6 Maria HERRERA

Qualifying Results

Nation Team

ITA Ongetta SIC58 Squadracorse
ITA HP Pons Los40
BRA LCR E-Team

ITA Felo Gresini MotoE
JPN Tech3 E-racing
SPA Dynavolt Intact GP MotoE

SPA LCR E-Team
SPA Openbank Aspar Team
ITA Ongetta SIC58 Squadracorse

SWI Dynavolt Intact GP MotoE
ITA RNF MotoE Team
SPA Prettl Pramac MotoE

SPA Prettl Pramac MotoE
ITA HP Pons Los40
SPA RNF MotoE Team

ITA Felo Gresini MotoE
ITA Tech3 E-racing
SPA OpenBank Aspar Team

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

All Time Lap Record:

Pole Position:
QlBestLap: Lap5
Best Race Lap: 2022
2023

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

Motorcycle

DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI

DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI

DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI

DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI

DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI

DUCATI
DUCATI
DUCATI

Kevin ZANNONI
Jordi TORRES
Eric GRANADO
Kevin ZANNONI

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Time Lap Total

1'38.567
1'38.590
1'38.620

1'39.146
1'39.158
1'39.360

1'39.580
1'39.792
1'39.876

1'39.970
1'42.085
1'42.275

1'42.355
1'42.561
1'43.651

1'44.959
1'45.097
1'52.118

[«2)
[«2)

4 6

3 4

MotoE

CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH

20

Gap Top Speed

0.023
0.053

0.579
0.591
0.793

1.013
1.225
1.309

1.403

6 6 (*)0.565
6 6 (*0.755

6 6 (*0.835
6 6 (*)1.041
6 6 (%2131

5 5 (*)3.439
4 4 (3577
4 5% 10598

1'38.567
(*) 1'41.520
1'41.064
1'38.567

0.023
0.030

0.526
0.012
0.202

0.220
0.212
0.084

0.094

0.190

0.080
0.206
1.090

1.308
0.138
7.021

243.2
244.0

242.4
242.4
245.7

239.2
236.8
241.6

240.0
237.6
239.2

240.8
236.0
240.8

238.4
233.0
2345

158.8 Km/h
154.1 Km/h
154.8 Km/h
158.8 Km/h
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MotoE

CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH
Official Starting Grid

'Race : 7 laps = 30.436 km

23

1
1'38.567 2
21 Kevin ZANNONI 1'38.590 3
Ducati 40 Mattia CASADEI 1'38.620
Ducati 51 Eric GRANADO
Ducati
4
1'39.146 5
11 Matteo FERRARI 1'39.158 6
Ducati 78 Hikari OKUBO 1'39.360
Ducati 4 Hector GARZO
Ducati
~
1'39.580 8
77 Miguel PONS 1'39.792 9
Ducati 81 Jordi TORRES 1'39.876
Ducati 34 Kevin MANFREDI
Ducati
10
1'39.970 11
3 Randy KRUMMENACHER 1'42.085 12
Ducati 9 Andrea MANTOVANI 1'42.275
Ducati 53 Tito RABAT
Ducati
13
1'42.355 14
99 Oscar GUTIERREZ 1'42.561 15
Ducati 29 Nicolas SPINELLI 1'43.651
Ducati 8 Mika PEREZ
Ducati
16
1'44.959 17
72 Alessio FINELLO 1'45.097 18
Ducati 61 Alessandro ZACCONE 1'52.118
Ducati 6 Maria HERRERA
Ducati

FIM MotoE Stewards long lap penalty for rider #77

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.
Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - . ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiicccee Time:
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MotoE
CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH
After the Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4348 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
% Rider Nation Team Motorcyc|e Km/h
4 Hector GARZO SPA Dynavolt Intact GP MotoE DUCATI  245.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
9 Andrea MANTOVANI ITA RNF MotoE Team DUCATI  244.0 PracticeNr.1
40 Mattia CASADEI ITA HP Pons Los40 DUCATI  244.0 Qualifying Nr. 2
6 Maria HERRERA SPA OpenBank Aspar Team DUCATI  243.2 Practice Nr. 2
21 Kevin ZANNONI ITA Ongetta SIC58 Squadracorse DUCATI  243.2 Qualifying Nr. 2
34 Kevin MANFREDI ITA Ongetta SIC58 Squadracorse DUCATI  243.2 Practice Nr. 2
53 Tito RABAT SPA Prettl Pramac MotoE DUCATI  243.2 Practice Nr. 1
78 Hikari OKUBO JPN Tech3 E-racing DUCATI  243.2 Practice Nr. 2
61 Alessandro ZACCONE ITA Tech3 E-racing DUCATI  242.4 Practice Nr. 2
72 Alessio FINELLO ITA Felo Gresini MotoE DUCATI  242.4 Practice Nr. 2
11 Matteo FERRARI ITA Felo Gresini MotoE DUCATI  242.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
81 Jordi TORRES SPA Openbank Aspar Team DUCATI  242.4 Practice Nr. 2
8 Mika PEREZ SPA RNF MotoE Team DUCATI  241.6 Practice Nr.2
99 Oscar GUTIERREZ SPA Prettl Pramac MotoE DUCATI  240.8 QualifyingNr. 1
3 Randy KRUMMENACHER SWI Dynavolt Intact GP MotoE DUCATI  240.0 Qualifying Nr. 2
77 Miquel PONS SPA LCR E-Team DUCATI 239.2 Qualifying Nr. 2
29 Nicolas SPINELLI ITA HP Pons Los40 DUCATI  239.2 Practice Nr. 2
51 Eric GRANADO BRA LCR E-Team DUCATI  238.4 PracticeNr. 1
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CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH

Qualifying Nr. 2

MotoE

| 4348 m. Best Partial Times
IT Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos  Rider IT BT
1M.CASADEI 27.208 K.ZANNONI 27.801 K.ZANNONI 25.489 M.CASADEI 17.987 1/K.ZANNONI 1'38.547| 1'38.567 (1)
2H.GARZO 27.217 M.CASADEI 27.832 H.GARZO 25.563 K.ZANNONI 18.026 2M.CASADEI 1'38.590| 1'38.590 (2)
3K.ZANNONI 27.231 H.OKUBO 27.887 M.CASADEI 25.563 M.FERRARI 18.043 3M.FERRARI 1'38.965| 1'39.146 (4)
4M.FERRARI 27.269 J.TORRES 28.067 M.FERRARI 25.581 M.PONS 18.101 4/H.OKUBO 1'39.158| 1'39.158 (5)
5M.PONS 27.302 M.FERRARI 28.072 H.OKUBO 25.614 H.OKUBO 18.162 5H.GARZO 1'39.275| 1'39.360 (6)
6K.MANFREDI 27.416 R.KRUMMENAC 28.090 M.PONS 25.686 R.KRUMMENAC 18.167 6|M.PONS 1'39.515| 1'39.580 (7)
7H.OKUBO 27.495 H.GARZO 28.243 J.TORRES 25.722 J.TORRES 18.182 7J.TORRES 1'39.596| 1'39.792 (8)
8R.KRUMMENAC 27.519 K.MANFREDI 28.354 K.MANFREDI 25.755 K.MANFREDI 18.199 8R.KRUMMENA | 1'39.617| 1'39.970| (10)
9J.TORRES 27.625 M.PONS 28.426 R.KRUMMENACH 25.841 H.GARZO 18.252 9 K.MANFREDI 1'39.724| 1'39.876 (9)
10E.GRANADO E.GRANADO E.GRANADO E.GRANADO 10 E.GRANADO 1'38.620 (3)

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the
copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
© DORNA, 2023



ed Bull Ring - Spielber Results and timing service provided by EETISSOT

MotoE
CryptoDATA MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH

Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4348 m. Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'42.418 77 Miguel PONS SPA DUCATI  1'42.298  153.0 2
3'45.662 51 Eric GRANADO BRA DUCATI 1'41.164 154.7 2
3'51.486 40 Mattia CASADEI ITA DUCATI 1'40.672 155.4 2
4'15.288 3 Randy KRUMMENACHE SWI DUCATI 1'40.301 156.0 2
5'22.446 77 Miguel PONS SPA DUCATI 1'40.028 156.4 3
5'24.826 51 Eric GRANADO BRA DUCATI 1'39.164 157.8 3
7'03.446 51 Eric GRANADO BRA DUCATI 1'38.620 158.7 4
8'44.872 21 Kevin ZANNONI ITA DUCATI  1'38.567  158.8 5
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